GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

ORDER NO.: 38465 MCA-R

BOOK **585** PAGE **1046**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That VICTOR LOUIS WILSON, a married man as his sole and separate property	
Convey to VICTOR L. WILSON, Trustee of The Victor L. Wilson Trust, as evidenced by Trust	
Agreement established March 18, 1980	
	^
and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property si	ituated in the
County of, State of Nevada,	bounded and described as follows:
The East 198 feet of the West 396 feet of the South Southeast 1/2 of the Northwest 1/2 of Section 29, Town M.D.B. & M., according to the official map filed in Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.	ship 10 North, Range 22 East,
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurter	nances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and
any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.	~
Witness hand this 8th da	yon May 1985.
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas	Victor Louis Wilson
On	. \
personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Victor Louis Wilson	
who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.	
Notary Public Protection of the Company of the Comp	
MARJORIE M. JEPSEN Notary Public - State of Novada	
MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES MAY 22, 1987	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Wilson, Victor L.
5 инприципацион линиз подменяти при при при при при при при при при пр	•
The grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary transfer tax is \$	Rt 2, Box 1831 Gardnerville, NV 89410
computed on full value of property conveyed, or computed on full value less value of liens and	FOR RECORDER/SUSE . ,
encumbrances remaining at time of sale.	IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLESS OF LINE VADA
MAALL TAV STATEMENTS TO	DOUGLAIR OBLINEVADA
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	'85 MAY 10 P2:36
Wilson, Victor L.	
Rt 2, Box 1831	SUZANNE BEAUDREAU RECORDER
Gardnerville, NV 89410	\$500 PAID JU DEPUTY 117242